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TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON

DESIGN VALUES

2018 CTIRCAPPX V'

ULTIMATE WIND SPEED..............130MPH
DESIGN WIND SPEED..................101 MPH

SEISMIC DESIGN CAT........

ICE BARRIER UNDERLAYMENT:....YES

DESIGN LOADS:
GROUND SNOW LOAD.......... veene..30PSF

GENERAL INFO

ADDRESS: 59 Waterhole Road
M/B/L: 35/ 95/ L/ 3/

LAND USE CODE: 102

ZONE: R4

LOT: 1.76 ACRES

BUILDING CODES:
THIS PROJECT IS TO BE TO 2018 CT STATE BUILDING CODE.

The 2018 CT SBC adopts the following model codes:
2015 International Building Code
+2015 International Existing Building Code
+2015 International Plumbing Code
2015 International Mechanical Code
+2015 International Residential Code
2012 International Energy Conservation Code
+2017 National Electrical Code (NFPA 70)
<2018 CT State Fire Prevention Code
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GENERAL NOTES |

1. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL CONFIRM CLEARANCES

NEEDED TO INSTALL THEIR WORK PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND TO BE SURE ALL WORK IS
CLEAR OF UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD
UTILITIES.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TO CURRENT 2018

CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODES AND LOCAL
BUILDING CODES. ALL WORK MUST BE PERMITTED,
APPROVED AND INSPECTED AS NEEDED TO MEET
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVAL.

3. CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE

INSTALLED PER 2015 IRC.

4. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TO BE INSULATED TO
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MIN. R-20; ROOF AND/OR INSULATED CEILING TO BE
MIN. R-49.

. BOTTOM OF ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO BE MIN

42" BELOW GRADE OR PINNED TO LEDGE IF
APPLICABLE.

6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF WALL UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. ALL FINISHES, TRIM AND PAINT COLORS TO BE

SELECTED BY OWNER.

8. NEW INSULATED WINDOWS AND DOORS TO MEET

HIGH PERFORMANCE ENERGY STAR
REQUIREMENTS. WINDOW AND DOOR
MANUFACTURER SHALL BE COORDINATED AND
SELECTED BY OWNER.

9. ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES TO BE

INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS;
STYLE AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING
STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS ARE IN GOOD
STABLE CONDITION. REPLACE ALL STRUCTURAL
WOOD THAT SHOWS EXTENSIVE ROT, DAMAGE OR
OTHERWISE MAY COMPROMISE THE STRUCTURAL
INTEGRITY.

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL HURRICANE TIE DOWNS
AT ALL NEW RAFTERS; TYP.

LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL TO BE PROVIDED TO
MEET AND EXCEED 2018 SBC REQUIREMENTS.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LAYOUT TO
ARCHITECT AND HOMEOWNER FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS FORALL LVL INSTALL.

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO REROUTE HEATING
ELEMENTS TO ACCOMMODATE NEW ROOMS AND
SPACES.

ALL FASTENERS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IRC 602.3.

ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE #2 GRADE OR
BETTER.

ALL EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE 2X6
WOOD STUD CONSTRUCTION. ALL INTERIOR NON-
BEARING WALL PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 WOOD STUD
CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEATHING TO BE
ORIENTATED VERTICALLY TO TIE STUDS, SILLS, AND
TOP PLATE. FASTEN SHEATHING AND BLOCKALL
JOINTS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. IMPLEMENT
APPROVED SIMPSON STRONG TIES AS REQUIRED
BY CODE. RUN SHEATHING PAST RIM BOARD AND
BLOCK ALL SHEATHING SEAMS AT SHEAR WALL
LOCATIONS.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

NEW EXTERIOR SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING
STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PASSIVE RADON MITIGATION SYSTEM TO BE
INSTALLED PER AF103. MINIMUM 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE SOIL-GAS-RETARDER BELOW NEW
CONCRETE SLAB. OVERLAP SEAMS BY 12", TAPE
ALL TEARS, PUNCTURES AND PENETRATIONS. MIN
4" CLEAN AGGREGATE THAT WILL PASS THRU A 2"
SIEVE BUT RETAINED BY A 1/4" SIEVE. SEALALL
CONCRETE SLAB JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH
POLYURETHANE SEALANT. POTENTIAL RADON
ENTRY ROUTES SHALL BE CLOSED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AF103.4. ALL OPENINGS AROUND BATHTUBS,
SHOWERS, WATER CLOSETS PIPES AND WIRES
THAT PENETRATE THE SLAB SHALL BE FILLED WITH
A POLYURETHANE SEALANT.

FIRE RATED GARAGE CONSTRUCTION TO BE 5/8"
TYPE X GYP BOARD ON GARAGE SIDE OF WALLS
AND CEILING. RATING DESIGNED TO BE UL # U305.
FIRE DOOR IN RATED WALL TO BE 30 MIN RATED ON
SELF CLOSER. FIRE SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS AS
REQUIRED BY CODE.

ALL FLASHINGS AND WATERPROOFING TO BE

INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

SOME SELECTIVE DEMOLITION MAY BE REQUIRED
TO PROPERLY INSTALL FLASHING.

ALL WALL TILE TO BE APPLIED TO MOISTURE AND
MOLD RESISTIVE BOARDS SUCH AS CEMENT BOARD
OR BLUEBOARD. CONTRACTOR TO WATERPROOF
AND SEAL AS NECESSARY.

NEW EGRESS WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH
DWELLING UNIT PER 2015 IRC 310.2.

NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TO BE
INSTALLED WHERE APPLICABLE. ADJUSTAND
RECONFIGURE EXISTING GUTTERS AND
DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM HOUSE AND
FOUNDATION.
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GENERAL NOTES |

1. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL CONFIRM CLEARANCES
NEEDED TO INSTALL THEIR WORK PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND TO BE SURE ALL WORK IS
CLEAR OF UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD
UTILITIES.
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2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TO CURRENT 2018
CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODES AND LOCAL
BUILDING CODES. ALL WORK MUST BE PERMITTED,
APPROVED AND INSPECTED AS NEEDED TO MEET
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVAL.
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> ‘ ) 4. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TO BE INSULATED TO
MIN. R-20; ROOF AND/OR INSULATED CEILING TO BE
MIN. R-49.

5. BOTTOM OF ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO BE MIN
¢ ¢ 42" BELOW GRADE OR PINNED TO LEDGE IF
APPLICABLE.

6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF WALL UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. ALL FINISHES, TRIM AND PAINT COLORS TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER.
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8. NEW INSULATED WINDOWS AND DOORS TO MEET
HIGH PERFORMANCE ENERGY STAR
REQUIREMENTS. WINDOW AND DOOR
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12. LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL TO BE PROVIDED TO
MEET AND EXCEED 2018 SBC REQUIREMENTS.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LAYOUT TO
ARCHITECT AND HOMEOWNER FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.
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13. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS
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14. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO REROUTE HEATING
ELEMENTS TO ACCOMMODATE NEW ROOMS AND
SPACES.
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22. ALL FLASHINGS AND WATERPROOFING TO BE
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
SOME SELECTIVE DEMOLITION MAY BE REQUIRED
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GENERAL NOTES |

1. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL CONFIRM CLEARANCES
NEEDED TO INSTALL THEIR WORK PRIOR TO

Level, ATTIC Foor: Drop Beam (IF APPLICABLE)
3 piece(s) 2 x 10 Douglas Fir-Larch No. 2

Wednesday, July 29, 2020

1ST Floor: Joist Passed 1 piece(s) 2 x 10 Douglas Fir-Larch No. 2 @ 16" OC
Floor: Flush Beam KIT / LIV Passed 3 piece(s) 1 3/4" x 11 1/4” 2.0E Microllam® LVL Overall Length: 13' 1" PROCEEDING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
Fioor: Drop Beam AT OLD Passed 4 piece(s) 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" 2.0F Microllam® LVL o . . = . DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND TO BE SURE ALL WORK IS
EXTERIOR WALL - CLEAR OF UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD o
ATTIC Floor: Drop Beam (IF Passed 3 piece(s) 2 x 10 Douglas Fir-Larch No. 2 ) L . . i e . UTILITIES.
APPLICABLE) 5 5 w
1ST Floor: Joist CEILING Passed 1 piece(s) 2 x 8 Douglas Fir-Larch No. 2 @ 16" OC - - 2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TO CURRENT 2018 q.
g:t gl:;zslgush Beam CENTER  |Passed 3 piece(s) 1 3/4" x 14" 2.0E Microllam® LVL CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODES AND LOCAL
v T—— — pw PN p—— BUILDING CODES. ALL WORK MUST BE PERMITTED, 0 (D
;"A EDOORHEADER _____[Passe plece(s) 2 x 12 Douglas Fir Larch No. APPROVED AND INSPECTED AS NEEDED TO MEET 1] o
@ FORTE MEMBER REPORT PASSED I e | LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVAL. v
Level, 1ST Floor: Joist [ 3. CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE > l-'
1 piece(s) 2 x 10 Douglas Fir-Larch No. 2 @ 16" OC INSTALLED PER 2015 IRC. m U
| 11]
— : - :‘ ;:_ —— :. -f’ Overall Length: 12° 2 3/4" All locations are measured from the outside face of left support (or left cantilever end). All dimensions are horizontal. 4. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TO BE INSULATED TO m - m E
: : —— e — =y e s [Design Resiilts. | Fewal @ Lomner Aiowsd " [Resuli | (D |Loads Combimation (Patieray. ||| System: Floor MIN. R-20; ROOF AND/OR INSULATED CEILING TO BE n
e M : : : : . N Member Reaction (1bs) 140@2" 9844 (3.50)_| Passed (14%) — 10D + 1.0 L (All Spans) member Wpe : Dop Beam MIN. R-49. Z Z N o
. r e : = e T : = = e i — I - . . Shear (Ibs) 1173 @ 1'3/4" 4995 Passed (23%) 1.00 |1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Buildin: (:ode: L IBC 2015 w [ o] U
e ‘ . = == ; = = — = : === = e o 0 Moment (Ft-lbs) 4319 @6 61/2" 5294 Passed (82%) 1.00 [1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Design Methodology : ASD 5. BOTTOM OF ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO BE MIN — <
Eee== : — ‘ === : == : ===—— — - - Live Load Defl. (in) 0.116 @ 6' 6 1/2" 0.425 Passed (L/999+) == {1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) 42" BELOW GRADE OR PINNED TO LEDGE IF 1)) :—l m °
e = z === = : e Total Load Defl. (in) 0.268@ 6' 6 1/2" 0.637 Passed (L/571) - [1.0D + 1.0 L (Al Spans) APPLICABLE. Ll l— oo :
e : —_ : === - == e e * Deflection criteria: LL (L/360) and TL (L/240). ]
= ====== ==——c———- : = % " Aot cxtire e o e team ey facer 6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF WALL UNLESS & X <f U
— : e = — e e L 100 . OTHERWISE NOTED. a O [\ m
e = —— — : === fi'?;l'l;:‘u}‘u‘u" { 1
- === ==——-=—— = = , =====—=cc=——-c—--c— ——Ccoooeorron Suppo; 7. ALL FINISHES, TRIM AND PAINT COLORS TO BE w A . <
T e e e 1.~ Colurm - 97 SELECTED BY OWNER.
— e ) _ - _ 2 - Column - SPF I EEE 1.50° 795 605 | 1400 |Blocking g o w
T : T : T E : —— : 1 : T : Al locations are measured from the outside face of left support (or left I end). All ons are t B « Blocking Panels are assumed to carry no loads applied directly above them and the full load is applied to the member being designed. 8. NEW INSULATED WINDOWS AND DOORS TO MEET ]- F 8 E
—— = = 4C ) =i = = e P P e e s e e e g ———— — - HIGH PERFORMANCE ENERGY STAR
I B =il o = ]/ A = = : L s nesy UL QL0 -Resu | IDF |load: Combination (Pattern) = = = ¥ Lateral | Bracing Ink . e
m—— = 1' g -104 F . E % “/f - | = = - ‘ . % S Member Reaction (Ibs) 414@1" 1275 (2.00") | Passed (32%) - [1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) :‘i‘;ﬁ'z"f ;{;‘i el = E:Ir:(Lu = i — — — - REQUIREMENTS. WINDOW AND DOOR 8] m
i =l = T : % = == = e Shear (ibs) 39 @ 11 4" 1665 | Passed (21%) | 1.00 |1.0D + 1.0 L (Al Spans) Buling Code £ 18 2015 P T MANUFACTURER SHALL BE COORDINATED AND i
o = 4 = P 1T E | = = L = —— Moment (Ft-lbs) 1201 @5' 11 5/8" 2029 Passed (59%) 1.00 |1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Design Methodology : ASD _Mmmmf"mbh bracing Fiereal Toad om appied ond SELECTED BY OWNER. | Z
T = LE JIE = = = % e Live Load Defl. (in) 0.146 @ 5 11 5/8" 0.294 | Passed (L/971) — [1.0D + 1.0 L (Al Spans) ¢ P ’ o
—— = = = = = = = . : —— Total Load Defl. (in) 0.189 @ 5' 11 5/8" 0.589 Passed (L/747) — |1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) — 9. ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES TO BE XL <
. T3-Pro™ Rating VA WA |NA = LY Ver : INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'’S INSTRUCTIONS; S
" ——— = = = Deflection criteria: LL {L/480) and TL (L/240). ~ =
f e \ ! ‘L' : . ; < 3 = - : — ‘ — « Allowed mommzz‘iags not reflect the adjustm'entfor the beam stability factor. 0 - Self Weight (PLF) N/A 106 - STYLE AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. m 2
—— : T - = j T ‘ 1 j T ; — —_— = * A 15% increase in the moment capacity has been added to account for repetitive member usage. 1 - Uniform (PSF) 0to 13' 1" (Front) l 9'3" ' 120 10.0 Default Load <
\ —— * Applicable calculations are based on NDS. o _ ZFORTE D 10. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING (o
[ l ! : ,:1 J‘, = No composite action between deck and joist was considered in analysis. ﬁl MEMBER REPORT PASSED STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS ARE IN GOOD m
— i - ——— STABLE CONDITION. REPLACE ALL STRUCTURAL
——— | T = - = o = . S Level, 1ST Foor: Joist CEILING
= | i = | = = e Supports al [Accessories 1 piece(s) 2 x 8 Douglas Fir-Larch No. 2 @ 16" OC WOOD THAT SHOWS EXTENSIVE ROT, DAMAGE OR N
e —— i i % o e N e - , = OTHERWISE MAY COMPROMISE THE STRUCTURAL
= |:= - ’ F ,_é.. '% :l T % l 1 - Ledger on masonry - SPF I 2.00 | 2.00” 1.50 l 9% 318 l 414 |Bb7ung INTEGRITY.
e M e H = J sm— i 2 - Beam - SPF 5.50" 4.25" 1.50" 100 334 434 |1 1/4" Rim Board o .
; T ; T i ! .o' Iy I E 1 § = I : I 1 "”‘*"*“J = Rim Board is assumed to camry all loads applied directly above it, bypassing the member being designed. . _— I OVE.EH Length: 16 g . .
. B T ’. T |xl- ! 0| 0 ' % e 1 L « Blocking Panels are assumed to carry no loads applied directly above them and the full load is applied to the member being designed. S o . - . - - : i el 11. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL HURRICANE TIE DOWNS
s==== | H | ; _ S - AT ALL NEW RAFTERS; TYP.
DL | I.ateralBta . N
Sass== | Top Edge (Lu) 107" ofe I o 12. LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL TO BE PROVIDED TO
e e Bottom Bdge (Lu) 122" ofe MEET AND EXCEED 2018 SBC REQUIREMENTS.
E : .‘;'\ :‘x‘ } +Maximum allowable bracing intervals based on applied load. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LAYOUT TO
e ——— I ARCHITECT AND HOMEOWNER FOR APPROVAL
====10 . I . i BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.
—— \\ l e - -
) P 13. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS
N - * g SPECIFICATIONS FORALL LVL INSTALL.
- b @FORTE MEMBER REPORT PASSED
g o '/ Level, Floor: Flush Beam KIT / LIV 14. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO REROUTE HEATING
p 4 3 piece(s) 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" 2.0E Microllam® LVL 4 7 _ - - ELEMENTS TO ACCOMMODATE NEW ROOMS AND
/ | 'Design Results | Actusl@ Location Allowed ult F |Load: Combination {Pattern) | system: er. \ SPACES.
y I o Member Reaction (Ibs) 243 @4 1/2" 2709 (4.25") |Passed (9%) | - |1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) g;‘::::e ;?Zlinﬁal q-
| Ovwenlitength: 134" Shear (Ibs) 215@ 1' 3/4" 1305 Passed (16%) 1.00 |1.0D +1.0 L (All Spans) Building Code : TBC 2015 15. ALL FASTENERS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IRC 602.3.
e — .. o . Moment (Ft-Ibs) 939 @8' 4 1/2" 1360 Passed (69%) 1.00 |1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Design Methodology : ASD : N
- Live Load Defl. (in) 0.258 @ 8' 4 1/2" 0.400 Passed (L/744) -- |1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans) 16.ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE #2 GRADE OR o m
N Total Load Defl. (in) 0.568 @ 8' 4 1/2" 0.800 Passed (L/338) - ]1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) BETTER U
5 by TI-Pro™ Rating N/A N/A N/A ~ Ina ’ u— O @
z -  Deflection criteria: 480 ).
2A 5A - owec o dos ket st rh b ity 17. ALL EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE 2X6 o (q)
104 e - A 1590 kemame b e st ey b o sl o st f i merior s WOOD STUD CONSTRUCTION. ALL INTERIOR NON- O - -]
* Applicable calcultions are based on NDS. o ) BEARING WALL PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 WOOD STUD O
LDING SECTION * o composi acton befween deck and ot was considered n analyss. CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. © DC I
L 12'9 v < |
@ SCALE: 3/16"= 1-0" ‘ Support 7 18. STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEATHING TO BE _-c ‘
PR— y ' I ORIENTATED VERTICALLY TO TIE STUDS, SILLS, AND
Sl o T T T T N T YT TOP PLATE. FASTEN SHEATHING AND BLOCK ALL T N O
All locations are measured from the outside face of left support (or left cantilever end). All dimensions are horizontal. » Rim Board is assumed to carry al loads applied directly above it, bypassing the member being designed. JOINTS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. IMPLEMENT : m — -
__ APPROVED SIMPSON STRONG TIES AS REQUIRED O -
Actial @ sult . | load: Combination (Pattern) :l""eb";‘f"".n 1 Bea Lateral B: adng N BY CODE. RUN SHEATHING PAST RIM BOARD AND N m
Member Reaction (Ibs) 3995 @ 2" 8564 (2.25") | Passed (47%) — |1.0D + 1.0 L (Al Spans) B:i';ing et Top Edge (Lu) 10'3"ofe BLOCK ALL SHEATHING SEAMS AT SHEAR WALL ‘ o
Shear (lbs) 3310 @ 1'2 3/4" 11222 Passed (29%) 1.00 [1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Buiing Code : IBC 2015 Bottom Edge (Lu) 16' 7" ofc LOCATIONS. m
Moment (Ft-lbs) 12859 @ 6' 8" 24206 Passed (53%) 1.00 [1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Design Methodology : ASD Maximum allowable bracing intervals based on applied load. - — e wafforned
Live Load Defl. {in) 0.235 @ 6' 8" 0.325 Passed (L/663) - 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans)
Total Load Defl. (in) 0.339 @6 8" 0.650 Passed (L/460) — | 1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) 19. NEW EXTERIOR SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING : C q) Q_
-+ Defiection critria: LL (/480 and TL (L/240), Vet STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. o fe——
o Allowed moment does not reflect the adjustment for the beam stability factor. 1 -Vu;iéorm pre — Defaltlt — T m E
20. PASSIVE RADON MITIGATION SYSTEM TO BE e ( )
ZFORTE > INSTALLED PER AF103. MINIMUM 6 MIL
Supports MEMBER REPORT PASSED  pOLYETHYLENE SOIL-GAS-RETARDER BELOW NEW © N ©
1 - Column - SPF 3.50" Level, 1st Floor: Flush Beam CENTER OF GARAGE CONCRETE SLAB. OVERLAP SEAMS BY 12", TAPE
N
2 - Column - SPF L bl' 225 | T bL 0 !mdw | 4057 |1 1/4" Rim Board 3 piece(s) 1 3/4" x 14" 2.0E Microllam® LVL ALL TEARS, PUNCTURES AND PENETRATIONS. MIN o
« Rim Board is assumed to carry all applied directly above it, bypassing the member being designed. 4" CLEAN AGGREGATE THAT WILL PASS THRU A 2" O m
Fpr Overall Langth: 16° 3 SIEVE BUT RETAINED BY A 1/4" SIEVE. SEALALL : ‘ b
e G - : i CONCRETE SLAB JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH m Z ‘LD m
Botiom Edge (1) | 2ok POLYURETHANE SEALANT. POTENTIAL RADON
s shoval e el e o7 s s ENTRY ROUTES SHALL BE CLOSED IN ACCORDANGE 1'd (qV]
+ +
0 0 AN f
- - SHOWERS, WATER CLOSETS PIPES AND WIRES | I I
/ Loa THAT PENETRATE THE SLAB SHALL BE FILLED WITH
0 - Self Weight (PLF) 114" t013' 234" A POLYURETHANE SEALANT.
1 - Uniform (PSF) | ow13# (rop) | 14'1° | 120 | 300 [efauticad
21. FIRE RATED GARAGE CONSTRUCTION TO BE 5/8"
Z FO RTE =2 ) TYPE X GYP BOARD ON GARAGE SIDE OF WALLS
MEMBER REPORT PASSED AND CEILING. RATING DESIGNED TO BE UL # U305.
Level, Floor: Drop Beam AT OLD EXTERIOR WALL FIRE DOOR IN RATED WALL TO BE 30 MIN RATED ON
4 piece(s) 13/4" x 11 7/8" 2.0E Microllam® LVL SELF CLOSER. FIRE SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS AS
All locations are measured from the outside face of left support {or left cantilever end). All dimensions are horizontal. REQUIRED BY CODE.
Overall Length: 16' 5" TS o T A R Em e 3 m: Floor
Sdielo) RS oo feslts L ameot Reek | WOF \imdicmbmuen(eiem) | mwnsem 2. ALL FLASHINGS AND WATERPROOFING TO BE
;":e':rb‘z"b:)ea“‘"" (ibs) 4135;12 1“?'741[2“ prrs ';::::g g::; 1‘(;0 i'g g : i'g ::E:l ' Sm; Builing Use : Residential INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
Moment (Ft-lbs) 19320 @ 8'1 1/2" 36387 Passed (53%) 100|100+ 10 L (All Spans) ﬁ:ﬁ:g;;::.:,ﬁ; SOME SELECTIVE DEMOLITION MAY BE REQUIRED THIS IS AN ORIGINAL DOCUMEN
b p Live Load Defl, (in) 0284 @8 11/2" 0.390 | Passed (L/658) — [ 1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) TO PROPERLY INSTALL FLASHING. AND 1S NOT TO BE COPIED O
- - Total Load Defl. (in) 0.352 @8 11/2" 0.779 Passed (L/489) - [1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) REPLICATED IN ANY WAY|
 Defloction crtern: LL (L/450) avd 7L (/2%0), 23. ALLWALL TILE TO BE APPLIED TO MOISTURE AND DRAWINGS AND DESIGNS AR
+ Allowed moment daes not reflect the adjustment for the beam stability factor. MOLD RESISTIVE BOARDS SUCH AS CEMENT BOARD PROPERTY OF PEGARCH LLC AN
OR BLUEBOARD. CONTRACTOR TO WATERPROOF ARE PROTECTED BY TERMS AN
g . . AND SEAL AS NECESSARY. BYLAWS. DRAWINGS ARE NO
1 1 VALID UNLESS STAMPED WIT
m 24. NEW EGRESS WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH SEAL IN AREA BELOW. PLEAS
DWELLING UNIT PER 2015 IRC 310.2. CONTACT ARCHITECT FO
ADDITIONAL COPIES OR MOR
Al locations are measured from the outside face of left support {or left cantilever end). All dimensions are horizontal. _‘ru’p E— 25. NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TO BE INFORMATION. DRAWINGS AR
j T T e e T INSTALLED WHERE APPLICABLE. ADJUSTAND PROTECTED BY 2020 COPYRIGHT.
Member Reaction (Ibs) 5420 @ 2" 17763 (3.50") | Passed (31%) — |1.0D+0.75L +0.755 (All Spans) e ype - rop Beam *Maximum allowable bracing intervals based on applied load. DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM HOUSE AND
Shear (Ibs) 4574 @ 1' 33/8" 18163 Passed (25%) 1.15 |1.0D +0.75 L + 0.75 S (Al Spans) BHM;:’; Code : IEC 2015 — ————————— _ —
Moment (Ft-lbs) 21348 @ 8'2 1/2" 41051 Passed (52%) 1.15 |1.0D + 0.75L + 0.75 S (All Spans) Design Methodology : ASD s FOUNDATION.
Live Load Defl. (in) 0440 @ 8'2 1/2" 0.536 Passed (L/438) - 1.0D + 0.75 L + 0.75 S (All Spans) erucal Lod : oca et N e :
Total Load Defl. (in) 0.538 @ 8 2 1/2" 0.804 Passed (L/358) - |[1.0D+075L+ 0755 (All Spans) - i o -~ . I LEG END | P E RM ITT| N G S ET
« Deflection criteria: LL (L/360) and TL (L/240). 1 - Uniform (PSF) 010163 (o)) | 110" | 120 400 |pefaultLoad
« Allowed moment does not reflect the adjustment for the beam stability factor. % FQ R T Eg WE i
= Member should be side-loaded from both sides of the member or braced to prevent rotation. s - VE B
i MEMBER REPORT PASSED NEW CONSTRUCTION
Level, GARAGE DOOR HEADER
e 3 piece(s) 2 x 12 Douglas Fir-Larch No. 2
1 - Column - SPF 50" 3.50" Blocking : EXISTING CONDITIONS
2 - Column - SPF | ss0r | asor 1.50° 987 1970 | 197 lock
» Blocking Panels are assumed to carry no loads applied directly above them and the full load is applied to the member being designed. ’ - B Qvera(l ‘L‘ength: 10' ’1 1 ‘
Top Edge (Lu) N .
Bottom Edge (Lu) 16' 5% ofc 0 o
sMaximum allowable bracing intervals based on applied load. - - 1
Yo, 1312
Q‘l 8““\\\\‘“
WWOED ARC
0 - Self Weight (PLF) Oto16'5" N/A 242 - - - 1o W \\\\‘;\s"o
1 - Uniform (PSF) Oto 16'5° (Top) 3 120 300 - - Defautt Load 4|! ,{’ }
2 - Uniform (PSF) 0to 16' 5° (Top) 16' - - 150 300 m
All locations are measured from the outside face of left support (or left cantilever end). All dimensions are horizontal. SHEET NAME
Achnl@ o ¥ 3 oF | S System : Floor
Member Reaction (Ibs) 241 @4" 8128 (4.25") | Passed (26%) - |1.0D +0.75L + 0.75 S (All Spans) ‘;‘;‘;‘:‘j :'l::e ;:‘s‘i"z:’" S E CT I O N S AN D
Shear (Ibs) 1624 @ 1'4 34" 6986 Passed (23%) 1.15 [1.0 D +0.75 L+ 0.75$S (All Spans) ilding Code :
Moment (Ft-lbs) 5251 @5 51/2" 8187 Passed (64%) 1.15 [1.0D +0.75 L + 0.75 S (All Spans) LGg:;wuﬁy?::n STRU CT U RAL
Live Load Defl. (in) 0.092@5 51/2" 0.256 Passed (L/999+) | -- |1.0D + 075 L + 075 S (All Spans)
Total Load Defl. (in) 0.116 @ 5' 5 1/2" 0.512 Passed (L/999+) | -- |1.0D+0.75L+0.755 (All Spans)

« Deflection criteria: LL (L/480) and TL (L/240).
* Allowed moment does not reflect the adjustment for the beam stability factor.
« Applicable calculations are based on NDS.

Suppo
1 - Plate on concrete - SPF 2755 |11/4" Rim Board
{2 - Piate on concrete - SPF [ 550 425" | 150" 462 1310 983 | 2755 |11/4" Rim Board
 Rim Board is assumed to carry all loads applied directly above it, bypassing the member being designed.

Top Edge
Bottom Edge (Lu) 10' 9" ofc
*Maximum allowable bracing intervals based on applied load.

BUILDING SECTION
SCALE: 3/16"= 1-0"

0 - Self Weight (PLF) 11/4" to 109 344 -
1 - Uniform (PSF) 00 10' 11° (Top) 6 120 40.0 30.0 Default Load




GENERAL NOTES |

1. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL CONFIRM CLEARANCES

NEEDED TO INSTALL THEIR WORK PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND TO BE SURE ALL WORK IS
CLEAR OF UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD
UTILITIES.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TO CURRENT 2018

CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODES AND LOCAL

19. NEW EXTERIOR SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING

STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

20. PASSIVE RADON MITIGATION SYSTEM TO BE

INSTALLED PER AF103. MINIMUM 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE SOIL-GAS-RETARDER BELOW NEW
CONCRETE SLAB. OVERLAP SEAMS BY 12", TAPE
ALL TEARS, PUNCTURES AND PENETRATIONS. MIN
4" CLEAN AGGREGATE THAT WILL PASS THRU A 2"

Wednesday, July 29, 2020

Strap Ties

Straps are designed to transfer tension loads in a wide variety of applications.

RECONFIGURE EXISTING GUTTERS AND
DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM HOUSE AND
FOUNDATION.

10. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING
STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS ARE IN GOOD
STABLE CONDITION. REPLACE ALL STRUCTURAL

WOOD THAT SHOWS EXTENSIVE ROT, DAMAGE OR

Finish: HST3 and HST6 — Simpson Strong-Tie® gray
paint; all others—galvanized. Some products are available

HRS — A 12 gauge strap with a nailing pattern designed for installation on
gaug P g g in stainless steel or ZMAX® coating; see Corrosion

the edge of 2x members. The HRS416Z installs with Simpson Strong-Tie®

0
it s BUILDING CODES. ALL WORK MUST BE PERMITTED, SIEVE BUT RETAINED BY A 1/4" SIEVE. SEALALL umj ©
One: APPROVED AND INSPECTED AS NEEDED TO MEET CONCRETE SLAB JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH
 DSP/SSP/SP/SPH/RSP4/TSP ) g?;:’:xre roof to LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVAL. POLYURETHANE SEALANT. POTENTIAL RADON 8 O
_ upper story ENTRY ROUTES SHALL BE CLOSED IN ACCORDANCE ; -
Stud Plate Ties 3. CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE WITH AF103.4. ALL OPENINGS AROUND BATHTUBS,
s ot o reforable t smier commectore INSTALLED PER 2015 IRC. SHOWERS, WATER CLOSETS PIPES AND WIRES 14 U
TR i anesioers - THAT PENETRATE THE SLAB SHALL BE FILLED WITH L
54 7 Elanernetalled cost, or a combination of these 4. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TO BE INSULATED TO A POLYURETHANE SEALANT. n ) E
- MIN. R-20; ROOF AND/OR INSULATED CEILING TO BE ()
T T ook 2z 0
All models 0an be used to make a connection to either L
inotop or boftom e, and cavral fa sufatl o [ n 5. BOTTOM OF ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO BE MIN AND CEILING. RATING DESIGNED TO BE UL # U305. 9 8 — q
Material: DSP/SSP/SPH — 18 gauge; TSP — 16 gaugs; ; 177 Step Two: 42" BELOW GRADE OR PINNED TO LEDGE IF FIRE DOOR IN RATED WALL TO BE 30 MIN RATED ON n _' m
allothers — 20 gauge ' ' 7 Secure upper APPLICABLE. SELF CLOSER. FIRE SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS AS Ll o L
T S o 2 story tofrt floor REQUIRED BY CODE. nEOuvy
i, iy & L 6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF WALL UNLESS 14 <t
« Use all speciied fastaners; see General Notes. il T OTHERWISE NOTED. 22. ALL FLASHINGS AND WATERPROOFING TO BE ] 0 1
» TSP/DSP/SSP — Sill-plate installation: fil all round holes. @ TSP INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. [\ <
" TSPIDSPISSP — Top pto nsfalton: il a und S pse us, patet 7. ALL FINISHES, TRIM AND PAINT COLORS TO BE SOME SELECTIVE DEMOLITION MAY BE REQUIRED 11| n_ o
» SIS~ onot e 101 cmon s s 7 73k SELECTED BY OWNER. TO PROPERLY INSTALL FLASHING. o o ()
Godes: See p. 14 for Code Reference Key Chart 8. NEW INSULATED WINDOWS AND DOORS TO MEET 23. ALL WALL TILE TO BE APPLIED TO MOISTURE AND - = © W
HIGH PERFORMANCE ENERGY STAR MOLD RESISTIVE BOARDS SUCH AS CEMENT BOARD | o ) (10) 1D
Step Three: REQUIREMENTS. WINDOW AND DOOR OR BLUEBOARD. CONTRACTOR TO WATERPROOF 9
Secure house MANUFACTURER SHALL BE COORDINATED AND AND SEAL AS NECESSARY. L
to foundation SELECTED BY OWNER. l_—_ Z
24. NEW EGRESS WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH T =
Simpson Strong-Ti 9. ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES TO BE DWELLING UNIT PER 2015 IRC 310.2. 5] Z
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS;
HRS/ST/HST/ HTP/ LSTA/LSTI/ MST/MSTA/MSTC/MSTI . STYLE AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. 25. NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TO BE 14 E
INSTALLED WHERE APPLICABLE. ADJUST AND L
©
N

Strong-Drive® SDS Heavy-Duty Connector screws. Information, pp. 15-18.
LSTA and MSTA — Designed for use on the edge of 2x members, with a nailing Installation: Use all specified fasteners; see General Notes OTHERWISE MAY COMPROMISE THE STRUCTURAL I LEG EN D I
pattern that reduces the potential for splitting. Options: Special sizes can be made to order; contact source: Simpson Strong-Tie INTEGRITY.
LSTI — Light straps that are suitable where pneumatic-nailing is necessary Simpson Strong-Tie
through diaphragm decking and wood chord open web trusses. Codes: See p. 14 for Code Reference Key Chart 11. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL HURRICANE TIE DOWNS 0
— ank MSTC and RPS meet code requirements for reinforcing COﬂt]nuOuS Load Path : NEW CONSTRUCTION

AT ALL NEW RAFTERS; TYP.

cut members (16 gauge) at top plate and RPS at sill plate.

International Residential Code® —
International Building Code® — 20

(For RPS, refer to p. 358)

MSTC — High-capacity strap that utilizes a staggered nail pattern to help
minimize wood splitting. Nail slots have been countersunk to provide a lower
nail head profile.

|
Y

“HRS/ST/HST/HTP/LSTA/LSTI/MST/MSTA/MSTC/MSTI

12. LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL TO BE PROVIDED TO
MEET AND EXCEED 2018 SBC REQUIREMENTS.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LAYOUT TO

: EXISTING CONDITIONS

o oW Strap Ties (cont.) ARCHITECT AND HOMEOWNER FOR APPROVAL
- TJ T Codes: See p. 14 for Code Reference Key Chart BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.
. B o o e o o saron Sac oo, 0140 s e miomanon S " 13. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS
£ : I SPECIFICATIONS FORALL LVL INSTALL.
§ ‘ Model Dimg:s)ions Fasteners Ie‘:gi‘::v;ai?o]:‘&s Teﬂmﬁ':ds Code
5|2 L o | & : (o) | OFSR | seEm) Aot - 14. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO RERCUTE HEATING
HE ' wlt e | gey end asinee ELEMENTS TO ACCOMMODATE NEW ROOMS AND
R e SPACES. <t
: st o T s o S 15. ALL FASTENERS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IRC 602.3. c N
o N S ggjgj jjjz jﬁig ; ggg féé’; 16. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE #2 GRADE OR o GJ ﬂ'
) v ST202 2% | 9 (12164 1,265 1,120 SEE PLAN BETTER. = — z s
MSTC "st2122 e | 12% | (16 16d 1530 1506 TO RIDGE VENT FOR SLOPE RIDGE VENT o (o
[ sT2115 % | 16% (10) 16d 660 660 SIMPSON STRONG TIE RIDGE VENT MESH 17. ALL EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE 2X6 o == m
- (sT2215 2 | 16% (20) 16 1875 1875 HOLD DOWN 'TSP'AS WOOD STUD CONSTRUCTION. ALL INTERIOR NON- u C o
LSTA and MSTA s | || | eawnd | e | iew0 REQUIRED BY CODE INSULATED ROOF: ARCHITECTURAL ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT o
(Pifot holes not shown) TSTA%e 0 b 7 100 — TS 14,13,15, FL . ASPHALT SHINGLES, #15 FELT. ICE SHINGLES BEARING WALL PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 WOOD STUD v m
- o e . 2)<—10>W — LD T Tipical LSTA instalaion AND WATER SHIELD. ROOF ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLES CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. m I'—
T S el | Bond sirap one tmo ony DRIP EDGE SHEATHING, 2x RAFTERS, SEE PLAN < O
joist p FULL COVERAGE FELT UNDERLAYMEN1 18. STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEATHING TO BE
FOR SIZE, R-49 MIN INSULATION, FULL COVERAGE .
ALUM - ROOFING FELT ORIENTATED VERTICALLY TO TIE STUDS, SILLS, AND Py
GUTTER VAPOR BARRIER AND 1/2" GYP SPAN RATED ROOF SHEATHING TOP PLATE. FASTEN SHEATHING AND BLOCK ALL - N O
g% ROOF SHEATHING JOINTS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. IMPLEMENT : GJ — =~
PVC FASCIA BOARD APPROVED SIMPSON STRONG TIES AS REQUIRED o O -
L b BY CODE. RUN SHEATHING PAST RIM BOARD AND m
MSTI LSTI fooo o o o
e < BLOCK ALL SHEATHING SEAMS AT SHEAR WALL c
o zelvsrammabes o2 s PVC SOFFIT PANEL 2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE LOCATIONS. (7)) 8 O
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